

23
27.09.2022
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 18575 of 2022

M/s. Kesoram Industries Limited
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.

Mr. Sandip Kundu,
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal
.... For the petitioner.

Since service on the respondent no.1 is still incomplete, an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the petitioner.

Let this matter appear one week after Puja vacation.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)