

7
18.11.2022
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 18575 of 2022

M/s. Kesoram Industries Limited
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal,
Mr. Sudip Kundu
... For the petitioner.

Ms. Ambiya Khatun,
Mr. Dadishuddin Abbasi
... For the respondent no.1.

Mr. Ansar Mondal,
Ms. Srilekha Bhattacharyya
... For the State.

The parties have jointly prayed for an
accommodation.

In view thereof, let this matter appear in the list on
23rd November, 2022.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)