

28.04.2023

WPA 18575 of 2022

**M/s. Kesoram Industries Limited
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Sandip Kundu
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal

... .. for the petitioner

This matter was mentioned in the morning and is being taken up out of turn.

Mr. Kundu, learned advocate representing the petitioner submits that the petitioner has duly notified the learned advocate representing the respondents that the aforesaid application shall be taken up for consideration at 3.00 p.m.

Let a copy of the notice as placed by Mr. Kundu before this Court be taken on record.

Mr. Kundu submits that the interim order is due to expire on 30th April, 2023 and prays for extension of the interim order.

Heard Mr. Kundu and considered the materials on record.

Let the interim order stand extended till the end of June, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)