

28.06.2023.
Item No.11
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 18575 of 2022

**M/s Kesoram Industries Limited
Versus
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Sandip Kundu
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal

...For the petitioner

1. Let the interim order which was extended earlier and/or valid till the 30th June 2023 be extended till the 30th September 2023 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter appear under the **heading “for hearing”** in the **combined monthly list of July 2023.**

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)