

30.08.2023.
Item No.7
Court No.550
Saswata

**W.P.A. 18575 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/s Kesoram Industries Limited
Versus
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Arniruddha Singh
Mr. D. Abbasi

...For the applicant/respondent no. 1

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

...For the petitioner/opposite party

In re : CAN 1 of 2023

1. This is an application under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 (hereinafter referred to as the “said Act”).
2. Ms. Dutta, learned advocate appearing for the opposite party/petitioner prays for an accommodation.
3. Having regard to the same, let this matter stand adjourned and appear under the same heading on **13th September 2023.**
4. The opposite party/petitioner shall be liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application under Section 17B of the said Act within one week from date. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the returnable date.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)