

11.10.2023.
Item No.12
Court No.550
Saswata

**W.P.A. 18575 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/s Kesoram Industries Limited
Versus
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal

...For the petitioner

Mr. Arka Maiti
Mr. Aniruddha Singh

...For the respondent no. 1

1. Mr. Majumder, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, on instruction, submits that the last provident fund contribution deposited by the employer with the trust fund for the workman was Rs.118/-. He prays for an accommodation to produce relevant documents in support thereof.
2. Having regard to the aforesaid, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed under the same heading on **17th October 2023.**
3. The petitioner is directed to produce all the records in connection with the aforesaid case on the returnable date.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)