

07.12.2023
Court No.13
Item No. 125
pk

**WPA 18575 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/s. Kesoram Industries Limited
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey and another**

Mr. Sandip Kundu

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Samim Ahammed,
Mr. Arka Maiti,
Ms. Saloni Bhattacharya

... for the respondents.

1. It is expected that the employer/writ petitioner shows bona fide on his part insofar as the Payment under Section 17B is concerned including the arrears by the next date.

2. It is made clear that in the absence of such bona fide, the writ petition itself may be dismissed.

3. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)