

M/L.152.
August 9, 2024.
MNS.

WPA No. 18575 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2023

M/s. Kesoram India Limited
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey and Another

None appears on behalf of either of the parties nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the third call.

In view of the non-appearance of the parties, the matter stands adjourned for the day.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)