

13.01.2026  
Item No.14  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 18575 of 2022  
with  
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/s. Kesoram Industries Limited  
Vs  
Sukhdham Pandey & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Kundu  
... for the petitioner

The petitioner is being represented today.  
But the respondents are not being represented.

The petitioners to serve upon the learned  
counsels who appeared for the respondents on  
12.12.2023 and file affidavit-of-service on the next  
date.

It appears that vide an order dated  
23.11.2022 an interim order was granted.

As the writ application is required to be  
heard, the said order is revived in the interest of  
justice and extended till the 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026 or  
until further orders whichever is earlier.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 11<sup>th</sup>  
February, 2026.

Parties to file their short notes on the next  
date.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**