

11.02.2026
Item No.16
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**WPA 18575 of 2022
with
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/s. Kesoram Industries Limited
Vs
Sukhdham Pandey & Ors.**

Mr. Malay Kr. Seal
... for the petitioner

It appears that the order dated 13.01.2026
has not been complied with.

Let the matter be listed on 16th March,
2026 for further hearing and filing of affidavit-of-
service.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)