

24.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **16**
MKP

WPA 18575 of 2022

M/S. Kesoram Ind. Ltd.

Vs.

Sukhdham Pandey And Anr.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal
Mr. S. Kundu

.....for the Petitioner

(Name not supplied)

.....for the Respondent

- 1.** Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.
- 2.** An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent, herein.
- 3.** Matter be listed on **24th April, 2026**, for further hearing.
- 4.** Parties to file their short respective written notes on the next date fixed.
- 5.** Interim order in the present case be extended till 15.05.2026, or until further order, whichever is earlier.
- 6.** Matter be treated on '**Part-Heard**'.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]