

24.04.2026
Item no. 22
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

**WPA 18575 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/S. Kesoram Industries Ltd.
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sandip Kundu
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal
... For the Petitioner

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The matter be listed on 22nd June, 2026, as this Court shall be in Circuit in the first half of June, 2026 (Part-heard).
3. The interim order be extended till 30th of June, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)