

01.07.2026
Ct. No. 30
Sl. No.25
skg

**WPA 18575 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/s. Kesoram Industries Ltd.
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandip Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Ms. Zoya Evana, Adv.

...for the respondents

1. None of the parties are ready with their written notes.
2. The matter be listed on 15th July, 2026.
3. Written notes shall be filed by the parties positively. No further accommodation shall be granted on the ground of written notes.
4. Interim order is extended till 25th August, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]