

27.07.2026
Court No.30
DL/Item No.-**23**
[Milan]

WPA 18575 of 2022
With
CAN/1/2023

M/S. KESORAM IND. LTD.
VS
SUKHDHAM PANDEY & ANR.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal,
Mr. Sandeep Kundu

....for the Petitioner

1. Written notes filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Heard Mr. Majumdar, learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner extensively.
3. None appears on behalf of the respondents on call.
4. The matter be listed on 6th August, 2026 for further hearing and necessary order. The matter be treated as part heard.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)