

19.08.2026
Item no. 16
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

**WPA 18575 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2023**

**M/S. Kesoram Industries Ltd.
Vs.
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sandip Kundu
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal
... For the Petitioner
Ms. Zoya Eram
....For the Private Respondent

1. Considering the fact that it is an arguable case and the learned senior counsel is not available today, the matter be listed on 27th of August, 2026.
2. Interim order in the present case be extended till 30th of September, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier (Part-heard).

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)