

27.08.2026
Item No.27
Court No. 30
skg

WPA 18575 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2023

M/s. Kesoram Industries Ltd.
-vs-
Sukhdham Pandey & Anr.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandip Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.
.....for the petitioner
Ms. Zoya Eram, Adv.
...for private respondent

1. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned Counsel for the respondent on medical ground. Considering the nature of illness as submitted the matter be listed on **1st September, 2026.**
2. The matter will be positively heard on the next date and no adjournment is entertained.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)